LM117QML
3-Terminal Adjustable Regulator
General Description
The LM117 series of adjustable 3-terminal positive voltage
regulators is capable of supplying either 0.5A or 1.5A over a
1.2V to 37V output range. They are exceptionally easy to
use and require only two external resistors to set the output
voltage. Further, both line and load regulation are better than

n 80 dB ripple rejection
n Output is short-circuit protected
Ordering Information
NS Part Number JAN Part Number NS Package Number Package Description
LM117E/883 E20A 20LD LCC
LM117H/883 H03A 3LD T0–39 Metal Can
LM117HRQMLV
(Note 11)
5962R9951703VXA
100K rd(Si)
H03A 3LD T0–39 Metal Can
LM117HRLQMLV
(Note 12)
5962R9951705VXA
100K rd(Si)
H03A 3LD T0–39 Metal Can
LM117K/883 K02C 2LD T0–3 Metal Can
LM117KRQMLV
(Note 11)
5962R9951704VYA
100K rd(Si)
K02C 2LD T0–3 Metal Can
LM117WG/883 WG16A 16LD Ceramic SOIC
LM117WG-QMLV 5962–9951703VZA WG16A 16LD Ceramic SOIC
LM117WGRQMLV
(Note 11)
5962R9951703VZA
100K rd(Si)